## Johnson & Johnson Statement on Daubert Motion (Revised)

March 27th, 2024 - Attributable to Erik Haas, Worldwide Vice President of Litigation, Johnson & Johnson:

The Court correctly recognized the exigent need to reexamine the "junk science" the mass tort plaintiffs bar has funded to fuel the baseless talc claims against Johnson & Johnson. The appellate courts of this and other States have recently and repeatedly rejected as flawed and fabricated the opinions of the purported "experts" bought and paid for by the plaintiffs bar, and the evidence recently revealed has shown the opinions were deliberately designed to defame and deceive. Further, the determinations by U.S. health agencies have only served to solidify the decades of medicine and science that support Johnson & Johnson's positions. It therefore is timely and appropriate to shine a judicial spotlight on the methodology and means that yielded these opinions.

To learn more about our position and the science supporting the safety of our product, visit <a href="https://www.FactsAboutTalc.com">www.FactsAboutTalc.com</a>.